Updated 23 July 2024

Club Inshore
Saturday 12th Oct
Saturday 9th Nov
Saturday 16th Nov
Saturday 30th Nov
Saturday 7th Dec
Saturday 14th Dec
Saturday 11th Jan
Saturday 1st Febr
Saturday 8th Febr
Saturday 1st Mar
Saturday 22nd Mar
Saturday 29th Mar
Saturday 5th  Apr

Regattas

Saturday 5th Oct

Sunday 6th Oct

Monday 7th Oct

Saturday 16th Nov

Sunday 17th Nov

Saturday 7th Dec

Sunday 8th Dec

Saturday 22nd Mar

Division 3 - Non Spinnaker
Saturday 12th Oct
Saturday 14th Dec

Saturday 8th Feb

3&4

6&7

10
11
12
13&14
15
16

1&2
3&4
5&6
1&2
3&4
1&2
3&4
1&2

CYCSA RACING ASSOCIATION
SCHEDULE OF RACES BY SERIES 2024 - 2025

Fixed Mark

Long Fixed Mark - Time Limit 1900
2xX W/L

Fixed Mark

2xX W/L

Fixed Mark

Fixed Mark

1x WI/L

1x Triangle

Long Fixed Mark - Time Limit 1900
1x Triangle, 1x W/L

Fixed Mark

1x W/L

SAWKR - Regatta Races 1 & 2

SAWKR - Regatta Races 3 & 4

SAWKR - Regatta Races 5 & 6

Yalumba Great Southern Regatta - 2x W/L
Yalumba Great Southern Regatta - 1x F/M 1x W/L
Premiers Cup Regatta - 2x W/L

Premiers Cup Regatta - 1x Triangle, 1x W/L
Queen of the Gulf - 1x Triangle, 1x W/L

Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
1x Triangle

1st Warning

1255
1155
1255
1255
1255
1255
1255
1255
1255
1155
1255
1255
1255

1055
1055
1055
1255
1155
1255
1155
1255

1305
1305
1305

Duty Crew
CYCSA
RSAYS
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
RSAYS
RSAYS
CYCSA
RSAYS
CYCSA
CYCSA
RSAYS

CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA

CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA



IRC & AMS DIV1

Saturday 16th

Sunday 17th

Saturday 7th

Sunday 8th

Friday 21st

Saturday 29th
Saturday 5th

IRC & AMS DIV2
Saturday 16th
Saturday 30th

Saturday 7th
Saturday 1st
Saturday 8th
Saturday 1st
Saturday 29th
Saturday 5th

Short Offshore
Saturday 19th
Saturday 23rd
Saturday 18th

Friday 21st
Saturday 15th

Nov
Nov
Dec
Dec
Febr
Mar
Apr

Nov
Nov
Dec
Febr
Febr
Mar
Mar
Apr

Oct
Nov
Jan
Febr
Mar

1&2

48&5

6&7

10

1&2

4&5

o

10

a b~ WDN PP

CYCSA RACING ASSOCIATION
SCHEDULE OF RACES BY SERIES 2024 - 2025

2x W/L

Fixed Mark

2x W/L

1x Triangle, 1x W/L
Adelaide to Lincoln
Fixed Mark

1x W/L

2xX W/L

Fixed Mark

2xX W/L

1x WI/L

1x Triangle

Long Fixed Mark - Time Limit 1900
Fixed Mark

1x WI/L

Orontes - Kinnaird Cup
Ardrossan

Macdonnell Sound
Adelaide to Lincoln
Snapper Point

1255
1155
1255
1155
1455
1255

1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300

1155
1155
1155
1455
1155

CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
Other
CYCSA
RSAYS

CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
RSAYS
CYCSA
RSAYS
CYCSA
RSAYS

RSAYS
RSAYS
RSAYS
Other
CYCSA



CYCSA RACING ASSOCIATION
SCHEDULE OF RACES BY SERIES 2024 — 2025

Twilight Pre

Wed 2nd Oct Twilight Novelty Race 1755 CYCSA
Wed 9th  Oct S1R1 Twilight Series 1 Race 1 1755 cCYcsAa
Wed 16th  Oct S1R2 Twilight Series 1 Race 2 1755 CYCSA
Wed 23rd Oct S1R3 Twilight Series 1 Race 3 1755 cCYcsAa
Wed 30th Oct S1R4 Twilight Series 1 Race 4 1755 CYCSA
Wed 6th Nov S1R5 Twilight Series 1 Race 5 1755 cCYcsa
Wed 13th  Nov S1R6 Twilight Series 1 Race 6 1750 CYCSA

Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host CYCSA
Wed 20th Nov S1R7 Twilight Series 1 Race 7 - Ladies Helm 1755 CYCSA
Wed 27th  Nov S1R8 Twilight Series 1 Race 8 1755 cycsa
Wed 4th Dec S1R9 Twilight Series 1 Race 9 1755 CYCSA
Wed 11th Dec S1R10 Twilight S1 Race 10 & S1 Presentation 1755 cCYcsA
Wed 18th Dec Twilight Novelty Race or Resall 1750  RSAYS

Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host RSAYS

Twilight Post
Wed 8th Jan Twilight Novelty Race or Resall

Wed 15th Jan S2R1 Twilight Series 2 Race 1 1755 cCYcsA
Wed 22nd Jan S2R2 Twilight Series 2 Race 2 1755 CYCsA
Wed 29th Jan S2R3 Twilight Series 2 Race 3 1750  RSAYS

Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host RSAYS
Wed 5th Febr S2R4 Twilight Series 2 Race 4 1755 cCYcsA
Wed 12th Febr S2R5 Twilight Series 2 Race 5 1755 CYCsA
Wed 19th Febr S2R6 Twilight Series 2 Race 6 1755 CYCSA
Wed 26th Febr Twilight Novelty Race 1750 CYCSA

Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host CYCSA
Wed 5th  Mar S2R7 Twilight Series 2 Race 7 - Ladies Helm 1755 CYCSA
Wed 12th Mar S2R8 Twilight Series 2 Race 8 1755 CYCSA
Wed 19th Mar S2R9 Twilight Series 2 Race 9 1755 CYCSA
Wed 26th Mar S2R10 Twilight Series 2 Race 10 & Presentation 1755 CYCSA

Wed 2nd Apr Twilight Novelty Race or Resall 1755 CYCSA



Women's Series
Sunday 13th
Sunday 1st
Sunday 15th
Sunday 12th
Sunday 9th
Sunday 2nd
Sunday 30th

ELLIOTT
Friday 13th
Saturday 14th
Sunday 15th
Saturday 15th
Saturday 3rd
Sunday 4th

Small Boat Series

Saturday 12th

Sunday 13th

Sunday 1st

Saturday 18th

Sunday 19th

Sunday 30th

Saturday 3rd

Sunday 4th

Oct
Dec
Dec
Jan
Febr
Mar
Mar

Dec
Dec
Dec
Febr
May
May

Oct
Oct
Dec
Jan
Jan
Mar
May
May

CYCSA RACING ASSOCIATION
SCHEDULE OF RACES BY SERIES 2024 - 2025

Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
Ix W/L

Fixed Mark
2x W/L

Fixed Mark

DEFENCE INDUSTRY CUP

SA SAILING LEAGUE

SA SAILING LEAGUE

HMAS HOBART CUP (Elliotts)
Fred Neill Match Racing Challenge
Fred Neill Match Racing Challenge

Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
Fixed Mark
Regatta - Small Boat Series
Regatta - Small Boat Series

1255
1255
1255
1255
1255
1255
1255

1000
1000
1000
1000
0900
0930

1155
1155

955
1125
1155

955
1055
1025

RSAYS
RSAYS
RSAYS
CYCSA
RSAYS
CYCSA
RSAYS

CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA

CYCSA
RSAYS
RSAYS
RSAYS
Other
RSAYS
RSAYS
RSAYS



Winter Series
Sunday 18th
Sunday 1st
Sunday 15th
Sunday 29th
Sunday 13th
Sunday 27th

Short Handed Series
Saturday 10th
Saturday 24th
Saturday 14th
Saturday 21st

Sunday 22nd

Saturday 5th
Saturday 19th
Saturday 2nd

May
June
June
June
July
July

May
May
June
June
June
July
July
Aug
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CYCSA RACING ASSOCIATION
SCHEDULE OF RACES BY SERIES 2024 - 2025

Combined Winter Series (RSAYS - FM)
Combined Winter Series (CYCSA - W/L)
Combined Winter Series (RSAYS - FM) - Plympton Cup
Combined Winter Series (CYCSA - W/L)
Combined Winter Series (RSAYS - FM)
Combined Winter Series (CYCSA - W/L)
Winter Series Presentation at CYCSA

Bravo Sails Short-Handed
Bravo Sails Short-Handed
Bravo Sails Short-Handed
Port Vincent Destination Race
Port Vincent Return Race
Bravo Sails Short-Handed
Bravo Sails Short-Handed
Bravo Sails Short-Handed
Presentation at CYCSA

1155
1155
1055
1155
1155
1155

1255
1255
1255
0955
0955
1255
1255
1255

RSAYS
CYCSA
RSAYS
CYCSA
RSAYS
CYCSA

CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA

CYCSA
CYCSA
CYCSA



Thursday 5th
Sunday 29th
Saturday 26th
Saturday 2nd
Saturday 2nd
Sunday 3rd
Friday 8th
Sunday 1st
Thursday 26th
Fr24th-Su26th
Frl14th-Tul8th
Thursday 20th
Mo24th-Th27th
Friday 2nd
Thursday 10th
Saturday 9th
Sunday 10th

Sept
Sept
Oct

Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Dec
Dec
Jan

Febr
Febr
Febr
May
July
Aug
Aug

CYCSA RACING ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE OF RACES BY SERIES 2024 - 2025

Skipper’s & Crew Briefing

CYCSA Safety Sunday

CYCSA Opening Day

RSAYS Opening Day

CYCSA Marine Academy SSSC Day 1
CYCSA Marine Academy SSSC Day 2
Offshore - Haystack Island

SSSC update

Start of Sydney to Hobart Yacht Race
Geelong Week

King of the Gulf Regatta

Adelaide-to-Port Lincoln Race Briefing (at CYCSA)
Lincoln Week Regatta

CYCSA Presentation Night

Racing Association AGM

Port Adelaide Sailing Club - Icebreaker Series
Port Adelaide Sailing Club - Port Line Cup

1900
0900

0900
0900
1925

900

1830
1900

0955

RSAYS

Other
RSAYS
CYCSA
Other

Other
Other



