Updated 23 July 2024

Club Inshore				1st Warning	Duty Crew
Saturday 12th	Oct	1	Fixed Mark	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 9th	Nov	2	Long Fixed Mark - Time Limit 1900	1155	RSAYS
Saturday 16th	Nov	3&4	2x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 30th	Nov	5	Fixed Mark	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 7th	Dec	6&7	2x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 14th	Dec	8	Fixed Mark	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 11th	Jan	9	Fixed Mark	1255	RSAYS
Saturday 1st	Febr	10	1x W/L	1255	RSAYS
Saturday 8th	Febr	11	1x Triangle	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 1st	Mar	12	Long Fixed Mark - Time Limit 1900	1155	RSAYS
Saturday 22nd	Mar	13&14	1x Triangle, 1x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 29th	Mar	15	Fixed Mark	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 5th	Apr	16	1x W/L	1255	RSAYS
Regattas					
Saturday 5th	Oct	1&2	SAWKR - Regatta Races 1 & 2	1055	CYCSA
Sunday 6th	Oct	3&4	SAWKR - Regatta Races 3 & 4	1055	CYCSA
Monday 7th	Oct	5&6	SAWKR - Regatta Races 5 & 6	1055	CYCSA
Saturday 16th	Nov	1&2	Yalumba Great Southern Regatta - 2x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Sunday 17th	Nov	3&4	Yalumba Great Southern Regatta - 1x F/M 1x W/L	1155	CYCSA
Saturday 7th	Dec	1&2	Premiers Cup Regatta - 2x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Sunday 8th	Dec	3&4	Premiers Cup Regatta - 1x Triangle, 1x W/L	1155	CYCSA
Saturday 22nd	Mar	1&2	Queen of the Gulf - 1x Triangle, 1x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Division 3 - Non Spinn	aker				
Saturday 12th	Oct		Fixed Mark	1305	CYCSA
Saturday 14th	Dec		Fixed Mark	1305	CYCSA
Saturday 8th	Feb		1x Triangle	1305	CYCSA

IRC & AMS DIV1					
Saturday 16th	Nov	1&2	2x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Sunday 17th	Nov	3	Fixed Mark	1155	CYCSA
Saturday 7th	Dec	4&5	2x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Sunday 8th	Dec	6&7	1x Triangle, 1x W/L	1155	CYCSA
Friday 21st	Febr	8	Adelaide to Lincoln	1455	Other
Saturday 29th	Mar	9	Fixed Mark	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 5th	Apr	10	1x W/L		RSAYS
IRC & AMS DIV2					
Saturday 16th	Nov	1&2	2x W/L	1300	CYCSA
Saturday 30th	Nov	3	Fixed Mark	1300	CYCSA
Saturday 7th		4&5	2x W/L	1300	CYCSA
Saturday 1st		6	1x W/L	1300	RSAYS
Saturday 8th		7	1x Triangle	1300	CYCSA
Saturday 1st		8	Long Fixed Mark - Time Limit 1900	1300	RSAYS
Saturday 29th	Mar	9	Fixed Mark	1300	CYCSA
Saturday 5th	Apr	10	1x W/L	1300	RSAYS
Short Offshore					
	Oct	1	Orontes - Kinnaird Cup	1155	RSAYS
Saturday 19th Saturday 23rd	Nov	2	Ardrossan	1155	RSAYS
Saturday 23rd Saturday 18th	Jan	3	Macdonnell Sound	1155	RSAYS
•					
Friday 21st		4	Adelaide to Lincoln	1455	Other
Saturday 15th	Mar	5	Snapper Point	1155	CYCSA

			CONEDULE OF TRACEO DI CERREO 2024 2020		
Twilight Pre					
Wed 2nd	Oct		Twilight Novelty Race	1755	CYCSA
Wed 9th	Oct S	1R1	Twilight Series 1 Race 1	1755	CYCSA
Wed 16th	Oct S	1R2	Twilight Series 1 Race 2	1755	CYCSA
Wed 23rd	Oct S	1R3	Twilight Series 1 Race 3	1755	CYCSA
Wed 30th	Oct S	1R4	Twilight Series 1 Race 4	1755	CYCSA
Wed 6th	Nov S	1R5	Twilight Series 1 Race 5	1755	CYCSA
Wed 13th	Nov S	1R6	Twilight Series 1 Race 6	1750	CYCSA
			Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host CYCSA		
Wed 20th	Nov S	1R7	Twilight Series 1 Race 7 - Ladies Helm	1755	CYCSA
Wed 27th	Nov S	1R8	Twilight Series 1 Race 8	1755	CYCSA
Wed 4th	Dec S	1R9	Twilight Series 1 Race 9	1755	CYCSA
Wed 11th	Dec S'	1R10	Twilight S1 Race 10 & S1 Presentation	1755	CYCSA
Wed 18th	Dec		Twilight Novelty Race or Resail	1750	RSAYS
			Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host RSAYS		
Twilight Post					
Wed 8th	Jan		Twilight Novelty Race or Resail		
Wed 15th	Jan S	2R1	Twilight Series 2 Race 1	1755	CYCSA
Wed 22nd	Jan S	2R2	Twilight Series 2 Race 2	1755	CYCSA
Wed 29th	Jan S	2R3	Twilight Series 2 Race 3	1750	RSAYS
			Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host RSAYS		
Wed 5th	Febr S	2R4	Twilight Series 2 Race 4	1755	CYCSA
Wed 12th	Febr S	2R5	Twilight Series 2 Race 5	1755	CYCSA
Wed 19th	Febr S	2R6	Twilight Series 2 Race 6	1755	CYCSA
Wed 26th	Febr		Twilight Novelty Race	1750	CYCSA
			Combined RSAYS & CYCSA fleet - Host CYCSA		
Wed 5th	Mar S	2R7	Twilight Series 2 Race 7 - Ladies Helm	1755	CYCSA
Wed 12th			Twilight Series 2 Race 8	1755	CYCSA
Wed 19th			Twilight Series 2 Race 9	1755	CYCSA
Wed 26th		2R10	Twilight Series 2 Race 10 & Presentation	1755	CYCSA
Wed 2nd	Apr		Twilight Novelty Race or Resail	1755	CYCSA

Wo	me	n's	Ser	ies
----	----	-----	-----	-----

Sunday 13th	Oct	1	Fixed Mark	1255	RSAYS
Sunday 1st	Dec	2	Fixed Mark	1255	RSAYS
Sunday 15th	Dec	3	Fixed Mark	1255	RSAYS
Sunday 12th	Jan	4	1x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Sunday 9th	Febr	5	Fixed Mark	1255	RSAYS
Sunday 2nd	Mar	6&7	2x W/L	1255	CYCSA
Sunday 30th	Mar	8	Fixed Mark	1255	RSAYS

ELLIOTT

Friday 13th	Dec	DEFENCE INDUSTRY CUP	1000	CYCSA
Saturday 14th	Dec	SA SAILING LEAGUE	1000	CYCSA
Sunday 15th	Dec	SA SAILING LEAGUE	1000	CYCSA
Saturday 15th	Febr	HMAS HOBART CUP (Elliotts)	1000	CYCSA
Saturday 3rd	May	Fred Neill Match Racing Challenge	0900	CYCSA
Sunday 4th	May	Fred Neill Match Racing Challenge	0930	CYCSA

Small Boat Series

Saturday 12th	Oct	1	Fixed Mark	1155	CYCSA
Sunday 13th	Oct	2	Fixed Mark	1155	RSAYS
Sunday 1st	Dec	3&4	Fixed Mark	955	RSAYS
Saturday 18th	Jan	5	Fixed Mark	1125	RSAYS
Sunday 19th	Jan	6	Fixed Mark	1155	Other
Sunday 30th	Mar	7&8	Fixed Mark	955	RSAYS
Saturday 3rd	May	1&2	Regatta - Small Boat Series	1055	RSAYS
Sunday 4th	May	3	Regatta - Small Boat Series	1025	RSAYS

Winter Series

Sunday 18th	May	1	Combined Winter Series (RSAYS - FM)	1155	RSAYS
Sunday 1st	June	2	Combined Winter Series (CYCSA - W/L)	1155	CYCSA
Sunday 15th	June	3	Combined Winter Series (RSAYS - FM) - Plympton Cup	1055	RSAYS
Sunday 29th	June	4	Combined Winter Series (CYCSA - W/L)	1155	CYCSA
Sunday 13th	July	5	Combined Winter Series (RSAYS - FM)	1155	RSAYS
Sunday 27th	July	6	Combined Winter Series (CYCSA - W/L)	1155	CYCSA
			Winter Series Presentation at CYCSA		

Short Handed Series

Saturday 10th	May	1	Bravo Sails Short-Handed	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 24th	May	2	Bravo Sails Short-Handed	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 14th	June	3	Bravo Sails Short-Handed	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 21st	June		Port Vincent Destination Race	0955	CYCSA
Sunday 22nd	June		Port Vincent Return Race	0955	
Saturday 5th	July	4	Bravo Sails Short-Handed	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 19th	July	5	Bravo Sails Short-Handed	1255	CYCSA
Saturday 2nd	Aug	6	Bravo Sails Short-Handed	1255	CYCSA
			Presentation at CYCSA		

Thursday 5th	Sept	Skipper's & Crew Briefing	1900	
Sunday 29th	Sept	CYCSA Safety Sunday	0900	
Saturday 26th	Oct	CYCSA Opening Day		
Saturday 2nd	Nov	RSAYS Opening Day		
Saturday 2nd	Nov	CYCSA Marine Academy SSSC Day 1	0900	
Sunday 3rd	Nov	CYCSA Marine Academy SSSC Day 2	0900	
Friday 8th	Nov	Offshore - Haystack Island	1925	RSAYS
Sunday 1st	Dec	SSSC update	900	
Thursday 26th	Dec	Start of Sydney to Hobart Yacht Race		
Fr24th-Su26th	Jan	Geelong Week		Other
Fr14th-Tu18th	Febr	King of the Gulf Regatta		RSAYS
Thursday 20th	Febr	Adelaide-to-Port Lincoln Race Briefing (at CYCSA)		CYCSA
Mo24th-Th27th	Febr	Lincoln Week Regatta		Other
Friday 2nd	May	CYCSA Presentation Night	1830	
Thursday 10th	July	Racing Association AGM	1900	
Saturday 9th	Aug	Port Adelaide Sailing Club - Icebreaker Series		Other
Sunday 10th	Aug	Port Adelaide Sailing Club - Port Line Cup	0955	Other